34-ST-16U-03
Issue 58
Page 1 of 4
ST 3000 Smart Transmitter Model Selection Guide
Gage Pressure (GP) &
Absolute Pressure (AP)
Series 100
Instructions

F7, FGIII
FF
Ordering Example:   STG140-A1A-00000-HC,NE,3H+XXXX
III SL
This approval code requires the selection of a
certified conduit plug:  A5, A6 or A7
III
_ 2 _
1C or 2JIII
I
FISCO/FNICO compliance available only with
1C
III
III
I
FF, SM
III
Key #
This approval code requires the selection of a
certified conduit plug:  A5, A6 or A7
III MX, SX
E _ G, F _ G, G _ G
IIIIII
III
III
III
HC or H6 and WP
Class I, II, III, Div. 1, Groups  A,B,C,D,E,F,G
Ex ia IIC; T3, T4, T5 , T6
See Spec for detailed temperature codes by
Communications option
CR
Table
Available Only With
A _ _, E _ _
                        Select only one option from this group
1C, 2J
III
Ex ia IIC  T4, T5, T6
Ex d IIC  T5, T6            Enclosure IP 66/67
Factory Identification
IECEx
Ex d IIC;
   T5 (Ta = -40 to +93ºC),
   T6 (Ta = -40 to +78ºC)
Canadian
Standards
Association
(CSA)
Dust-Ignitionproof
Intrinsically Safe
Flameproof, Zone 1
Multiple Marking 11
Flameproof, Zone 1
Intrinsically Safe,
   Zone 0/1
g
Approval Type
STA122
Not Available With
Selection Selection
III
●
2424
●●
24
● ●
STG170
Location or Classification
242J
STG140
STA140
CA 24 24